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Alejandra (Alex) Argudin, CAPP, LEED AP 
Chief Operations Officer 
Miami Parking Authority 
40 NW 3rd Street, Suite 1103 
Miami, FL  33128 
T: 305.373.6789 x249 
aargudin@miamiparking.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/alejandra-argudin-
23363235 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Don Armstrong 
Real Estate Specialist 
Clayton-Hill Associates Ltd. 
PO Box 44, Water Valley  
Calgary, Alberta, T0M 2E0 Canada 
T/F: 403.637.2414 
don@clayton-hill.com 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Hafiz Azzubair 
Chief Operating Officer 
Mawgif 
P.O. Box 20003 
Jeddah, Saudi Arabia 21455 
T: 011 966 542736136 
C: +966542736136 
hafizazzubair@gmail.com 
https://sa.linkedin.com/in/hafiz-azzubair-
47b4584 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
George Brown 
Principal Consultant 
Clayton-Hill Associates Ltd. 
PO Box 44, Water Valley  
Calgary, Alberta, T0M 2E0 Canada 
T: 403.637.2414 
george@clayton-hill.com 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Lucinda L. Broussard-MBA 
T: 202.549.8734 
1LucindaBroussard@gmail.com  
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/19 

Matthew D. Brown 
Associate Director, Parking & Transportation 
Operations 
Stanford University  
340 Bonair Siding  
Stanford, CA 94305 
T: 650.736.1619 
Matbrown@Stanford.edu 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
L. Dennis Burns, CAPP 
Regional Vice President 
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 
7740 N. 16th Street, Suite 300 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 
T: 602.906.1125 / C: 480.290.5274 
dennis.burns@kimley-horn.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/dennis-burns-
1a40609 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Bruce Campbell, CAPP 
Parking Administrator 
City of Kansas City 
Public Works - Parking Services 
414 East 12th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
T: 816.513.2819 / C: 816.665.9018 
bruce.campbell@kcmo.org 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/bruce-campbell 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Barbara J. Chance, Ph.D. 
President & CEO 
CHANCE Management Advisors, Inc. 
1600 Market Street, 26th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-7219 
T: 215.564.6464 
barbara.chance@chancemanagement.com 
www.linkedin.com/in/barbara-j-chance-ph-d-
5675281 
Approved through 12/31/18 
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R. Max Clark, CAPP 
Parking and Facilities Director 
Capital City Development Corp. 
121 North 9th Street, Suite 501 
Boise, ID 83702 
T: 208.384.4264 / C: 208.761.6075 
mclark@ccdcboise.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/max-clark-b6112a1 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Jim Corbett, CAPP 
Parking Consultant 
Walker Parking Consultants | Walker 
Restoration Consultants 
4904 Eisenhower Boulevard, Suite 150 
Tampa, FL  33634 
T: 813.888.5800 Ext. 1509 / C: 813.690.1219 
jim.corbett@walkerparking.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jim-corbett-capp-
49547b19 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Pamela Corbin, CAPP 
Parking Admin/Planning Manager 
City of Orlando 
53 West Central Boulevard 
Orlando, FL 32801-2403 
T: 407.246.3766 / C: 321.231.3727 
pamela.corbin@cityoforlando.net 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/pamela-corbin-
58201437 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
James Cotton 
Parking Management Specialist 
WHS/Integrated Services Division 
1155 Defense Pentagon, RM 2D1039 
Washington, D.C. 20301 
T: 703.571.5868 
james.e.cotton12.civ@mail.mil 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Marlene Cramer, CAPP 
Associate Director, Transportation and Parking 
Services 
University Police Department, Cal Poly  
1 Grand Avenue, Bldg 36 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93407 
T: 805-756-6141 
mcramer@calpoly.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/marlene-cramer-
capp-0b455640/  
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
John Crawford 
Parking Director 
North Carolina Department of Administration 
116 W. Jones Street, Suite G068 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1334 
T: 919.807.2315 
john.crawford@doa.nc.gov 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/john-crawford-
85126590 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Thomas E. Curtis, CAPP 
Division Manager 
Robbins Parking Texas, LP d/b/a Platinum 
Parking 
930 Main Street, Suite T280 
Houston, TX  77002 
T: 281.407.3992 
thomascurtis@platinumparking.us 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/thomas-e-curtis-
capp-cpp-55518535 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Dennis Delaney, CAPP 
Assistant Director 
University of Texas, Austin 
P.O. Box 7546 
1815 Trinity 
Austin, TX  78713 
T: 512.475.6734 
ddelaney@austin.utexas.edu 
www.linkedin.com/in.dennis-delaney-capp-
160732109 
Approved through 12/31/18 
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Paul Dillon, CAPP 
Senior Project Manager 
Republic Parking System 
441 Hayman Ave, Suite C 
Lexington, KY 40588-4045 
T: 859.699.4009 
pdillon@republicparking.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/paul-dillon-capp-
75389174 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Linsey Duett, CAPP 
Assistant Director 
University of Texas at Austin 
P.O. Box 7546 
Austin, TX  78713-7546 
T: 512.471.5283 
lduett@austin.utexas.edu 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Johnnie Eastwood, CAPP 
Assistant Director 
East Carolina University 
305 E 10th Street 
Parking & Traffic Services 
Greenville, NC 27858-3306 
T: 252.328.1961 
eastwoodj@ecu.edu 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/20 
 
Trish Everitt 
Parking Operations Supervisor 
City of Gainesville 
Public Works Department 
P.O. Box 490 MS 58 
Gainesville, FL  32627 
T: 352.393.8139 
everittpw@cityofgainesville.org 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/trish-everitt-
b7014225 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
 
 
 
 

Alfredo B. Fernandez 
Captain, Department of Police Services 
Califoria State University, Northridge 
1811 Nordhoff Street 
Northridge, CA. 91330-8282 
T: 818 677-3961 / C: 805 231-9018 
alfredo.fernandez@csun.edu   
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Shane Fielder 
General Manager 
Impark  
112-10th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta, T2G 0R6 Canada 
T: 403.299.7310 / C: 403.813.3044 
sfielder@impark.com 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Scott Fox, CAPP 
Director, Transportation & Parking 
University of Florida Transportation & Parking 
Services 
P.O. Box 112325 
1273 Gale Lemerand Drive 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
T: 352.392.8048 
sefox@ufl.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/scottfoxcapp 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Vicky Gagliano 
Senior Parking Consultant 
Timothy Haahs and Associates, Inc. 
15836 Berea Drive 
Tampa, FL  33556 
C: 813.990.7733 / O: 813.749.0647 
vgagliano@timhaahs.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/vickygagliano 
Approved through 12/31/18 
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Anne Guest 
Retired 
415 McLeod Avenue 
Missoula, MT 59801 
T: 406.546.4932 
annepaulyguest@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/anne-guest-
9647525 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Geoff Handley 
Technical Parking Services Supervisor 
City of Boca Raton Parking Division 
201 West Palmetto Park Road 
Boca Raton, FL  33432 
T: 561.544.8506 
ghandley@myboca.us 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
George M. Harris, MBA, CAPP, CPP 
Director of Parking and Transportation 
University of Mississippi 
120 Lester Hall 
P.O. Box 1848 
University, MS 38677-1848 
T: 662.915.5450 
gmharris@olemiss.edu 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/20 
 
Irma Henderson, CAPP 
Director 
University of California, Riverside 
683 Linden Street 
Riverside, CA 92521 
T: 951.827.1060 / C: 714.501.5203 
irma.henderson@ucr.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/irmahenderson 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Herald Hensley 
Parking Manager 
Denver International Airport 
Airport Office Building, 6th Floor 
8500 Pena Boulevard 
Denver, CO  80249-6340 
T: 303.342.4081 
herald.hensley@flydenver.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/herald-hensley-
a3644244 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Steve Hernandez, CAPP 
Director, Municipal Services – East 
SP+ 
4860 Westgate Drive 
Cumming, GA 30040 
C: 678.372.2727 
shernandez@spplus.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/stevehernandez4p
arking 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
David C. Hill, MA CAPP CD 
Chief Executive Officer 
Clayton-Hill Associates Ltd. 
PO Box 44, Water Valley,  
Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T0M 2E0 
T/F: 403.637.2414 / C: 403.426.0008 
david@clayton-hill.com 
https://ca.linkedin.com/in/david-hill-40066214 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Yasser Jabbari, CAPP 
Lead Senior Building Maintenance 
University of California, Riverside 
683 Linden Street 
Riverside, CA 92521-0001 
T: 951.827.3846 
yasser.jabbari@ucr.edu 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/20 
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Josh Kavanagh, CAPP 
Mobility Management Associates 
840 NE 82nd Street 
Seattle, WA 98115 
T: 206.427.2958 / C: 206.427.2958 
jnkavanagh@outlook.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/joshkavanagh 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Keith Kennedy 
Senior Parking Enforcement Officer 
Parking Services Div., Transportation Dept. 
City of Asheville 
45 Wall Street 
Asheville, NC  28801 
T: 828.259.5759 
kkennedy2@ashevillenc.gov 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/keith-kennedy-
09a3a4102 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Charmaine Lavin 
Lead Parking Customer Service Rep. 
City of Boca Raton 
Parking Division 
201 West Palmetto Park Road 
Boca Raton, FL  33432 
T: 561.544.8502 
clavin@myboca.us 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/charmaine-lavin-
b22a8824 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Megan Leinart, LEED AP BD+C 
National Director of Corporate Development 
Propark America 
141 Orchard Court 
Blue Bell, PA  19422-2813 
T: 712.574.9196 
megan.leinart@propark.com 
www.linkedin.com/in/meganleinart 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rob E. Maroney, CAPP 
Vice President, Government Services 
LAZ Paking 
15 Lewis Street 
Hartford, CT  06103 
T: 860.522.7641 Ext. 7825 / C: 804.921.5019 
rmaroney@lazparking.com 
www.linkedin.com/in/rob-maroney-capp-
8758959 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Gary Means, CAPP 
Executive Director 
Lexington Parking Authority 
162 East Main, Suite 212 
Lexington, KY 40507 
T: 859.233.7275 
gmeans@lexpark.org 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/gary-means-capp-
848087a 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Robert Milner, CAPP 
Director 
University of Maryland, Baltimore Parking & 
Transportation Services 
622 West Fayette Street, Second Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
T: 410.706.1857 
rmilner@umaryland.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/robert-milner-
74124a9 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Isaiah Mouw, CAPP 
Vice President 
Republic Parking System 
Republic Centre, Suite 2000 
633 Chestnut Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37450 
T: 423.260.2768 
imouw@republicparking.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/isaiah-mouw-
38103422 
Approved through 12/31/19 
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Brett Munkel, CAPP 
Director, University Services 
SP+ 
1510 Shade Tree Way 
Alpharetta, GA  30009 
T: 770.845.6180 
bmunkel@spplus.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/brett-munkel-capp-
7752626 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Julie North 
Director - Parking & Transportation 
Illinois State University 
Campus Box 9250 
Normal, IL 61790 
T: 309.438.8391 
jenorth@ilstu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/julie-north-
509a6974 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Jeffrey S. Okyle 
Senior Vice President – West Coast 
Lanier Parking Solutions 
C:  310.279.2744  
JOkyle@LanierParking.com 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Carolina Perez 
Manager 
Estacionamientos Lugano Sas 
Carrera 7 # 72-64 Int 6 
Bogota, 110231 Columbia 
T: +5717045180 
carolina.perez@luganosas.co  
Approved through 12/31/20 
 
Liliana Rambo, CAPP 
President 
Winpark 
1001 McKinney Street, Suite 450 
Houston, TX 77002 
T: 713.292.3590  
liliana.rambo@winpark.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/liliana-rambo-
93505011 
Approved through 12/31/19 

Chuck Reedstrom, CAPP 
Senior Practice Builder 
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 
12012 Wickchester Lane, Suite 500 
Houston, TX 77079 
T: 281.920.6311 
chuck.reedstrom@kimley-horn.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/chuck-reedstrom-
11485b19 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Charles (Chip) Rich 
Senior Projects Administrator 
City of Ocala 
201 SE 3rd Street, 2nd Fl. 
Ocala, FL  34471 
T: 352.629.8309 
crich@ocalafl.org 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Amy Ross 
Manager, Parking Systems & Communications 
Cornell University 
116 Maple Avenue 
Ithaca, NY  14850-4902 
T: 607.254.4781 
ar18@cornell.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/amy-ross-
549a9719 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Kevin Rowald, CAPP 
Director 
University of Kansas Medical Center 
2100 W. 36th Avenue 
Kansas City, KS 66160  
T: 913.588.5062 / C: 816.560.7384 
krowald@kumc.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/kevin-rowald-capp-
5305075 
Approved through 12/31/19 
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Ronald S. Rubino 
Parking Services Consulting 
Process Improvement and Systems 
Masters Degree in Public Administration 
T: 949.683.6130 
erecords.ron@gmail.com 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Andrew Sachs 
President 
Harbor Park Garage 
55 Market Place 
Baltimore, MD 21202-4049 
T: 310.476.6100 
drewsachs@mac.com 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/20 
 
Desiree Sanchez 
Lead Parking Enforcement Specialist 
City of Boca Raton Parking Division 
201 West Palmetto Park Road 
Boca Raton, FL  33432 
T: 561.544.8506 
dsanchez@myboca.us 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/desiree-sanchez 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Joseph P. Sciulli, CAPP 
Vice President & Senior Operations Consultant 
CHANCE Management Advisors, Inc. 
1600 Market Street, 26th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
T: 215.564.6464 / C: 215.794.1921 
joseph.sciulli@chancemanagement.com 
www.linkedin.com/in/joseph-p-sciulli-capp-
128b514 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Charles O. Smith 
Assistant Director, Special Projects-
Maintenance 
The University of Texas at Austin 
PO Box 7546 
Austin, TX  78713-7546 
T: 512.232.5175 
smith.charles@austin.utexas.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/charles-o-smith-
36789195 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Jaime Snyder, CAPP 
Parking Consultant 
Walker Parking Consultants 
2525 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 400 
Houston, TX  77058 
T: 281.280.0068 / C: 832.545.2702 
jaime.snyder@walkerparking.com 
www.linkedin.com/in/jaime-snyder-05a9a553 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Thomas Sobczak 
Parking Consultant/Director Business Dev. 
Walker Parking Consultants | Walker 
Restoration Consultants 
4904 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 150  
Tampa, FL 33634 
T: 813.888.5800 / C: 813.380.8591 
thomas.sobczak@walkerparking.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/tom-sobczak-
9a789010 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Vanessa Solesbee, CAPP 
The Solesbee Group 
4582 South Ulster Street, Suite 1500 
Denver, CO 80237 
T: 319.654.4050 
vanessa@thesolesbeegroup.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/vanessa-solesbee-
m-a-477ab13 
Approved through 12/31/19 
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Jessica Song 
Senior Project Manager & Analyst 
Solstice Transportation Group 
6100 Lake Forrest Dr., Suite 410 
Atlanta, GA 30328 
T: 678.474.9355 Ext. 104 
jessica@solsticetrg.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jessica-song-
32111382 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Thomas Szubka, CAPP, CPP 
Regional Sales Manager – PARCS 
T2 Systems, Inc. 
8900 Keystone Crossing, Suite 700 
Indianapolis, IN  46240 
T: 317.524.2175 
tom.szubka@t2systems.com 
www.linkedin.com/in/szubka 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
Sher Vang, CAPP 
IT Manager 
Cornerstone Parking Group, Inc. 
2450 Riverside Ave, Mail Code MB-218 
Minneapolis, MN 55454 
T: 612.279.7279 
svang7@fairview.org 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/sher-vang-capp-
cpp-apo-site-reviewer-53336546 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
Sam Veraldi 
Director of Financial Reporting, Budgets & 
Analytics 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
CB 1610 Security Services Building 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-1610 
T: 919.353.6571 
sam.veraldi@unc.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/sam-veraldi 
Approved through 12/31/18 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Paul Whetzel, CAPP 
Parking Operations Manager 
Charleston County Government 
Parking Operations Division 
90 Cumberland Street 
Charleston, SC 29401 
T: 843.7207144 
pwhetzel@charlestoncounty.org 
No LinkedIn Profile Available 
Approved through 12/31/20 
 
Cyrus Wilson 
Assistant Manager 
Cornerstone Parking Group, Inc. 
2450 Riverside Ave, Mail Code MB-218 
Minneapolis, MN 55454 
T: 612.518.9454 
cwilso18@fairview.org 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/cyrus-wilson-
9b817247 
Approved through 12/31/19 
 
 
International Parking Institute Liaison 
 
Rachel Yoka, CAPP, LEED AP BD+C 
Vice President, Program Development 
International Parking Institute 
1330 Braddock Place, Suite 350 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
T: 571.699.3011 
yoka@parking.org 
 
 
Questions?  Email apo@parking.org  
 


